PARTS LIST FOR

MODEL
KitchenAid 4KCDS250S0

DISPOSER

UPPER HOUSING AND FLANGE PARTS

KitchenAid INC.
@ ST. JOSEPH, MI 49085

3-94 Lithoin U.S.A. © 1994 KITCHENAID Part No. 4211480
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1 4211353 St opper Assenbly

2 4211364 Handl e, St opper

3 4211355 Gasket, Stopper (Inner)

4 4211356 St opper, Body

5 4211357 Ri ng, Retaining

6 4211333 Gasket, Stopper (CQuter)

8 4211301 Fl ange, Strainer

9 4211302 Gasket, Strainer Flange (2)
10 4211303 Fl ange, Backup

11 4211304 Fl ange, Munti ng

12 4211305 Screw, Backup (3)

13 4211306 Ri ng, Retaining

14 4211334 Gasket, Mounting

15 4211308 Fl ange, Body

16 4211359 Gasket, Body

17 4211360 Shel | Assenbly, Trim (Top)
18 4211361 Band, Trim Assenbly

19 4211362 Cont ai ner, Body Assenbly (Includes Sound I nsul ati on)
20 4211363 I nsul ation, Top

21 4211364 Body, Lower

22 4211365 Gasket, Shredder

23 4211366 I nsul ati on, Sound

24 4211367 Shredder, Stationary
Fol l owi ng Parts Not I|llustrated

LI TERATURE PARTS
LI T4211429 Guide, Use And Care
L1 T4211430 Instructions, Installation (English)
L1 T4211431 Installation, Instructions (French)
L1 T4211480 Repair Parts List



LOWER HOUSING AND MOTOR PARTS
For Model: 4CDS250S0
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4211341
4211465
4211372
4211373
4211374
4211466
4211376
4211467
4211380
4211381
4211385
4211470
4211389
4211393
4211471
4211395
4211368
4211344
4211370
4211345
4211346
4211468
4211378
4211469
4211383
4211425
4211387
4211388
4211390
4211391
4211435
4211396
4211472

Kit, Sleeve And Seal (Includes Plug, Nut, Washer,

Pl ug

End Bell Assenbly (Upper)
Washer, Phenolic (2)
Washer, Rubber

Washer, Thrust

St at or Assenbly

Ring, C

Rot or & Shaft Assenbly (Includes Illus. No. 24)
Screw (5)

I nsul ation, Shield

Capaci t or

End Franme, Assenbly (Lower)
Bolt, Thru (4)

| nsul ati on, Bottom

Trim Shell Assenbly
Screw, Tapping (3)

Shredder Assenbly, Rotating
Gasket, Tail pipe

Tai | pi pe

Fl ange, Tail pi pe

Screw, Tail pi pe

Transfer Assenbly

Spring (2)

Swi tch Assenbly, Start
dip, Overload

Overl oad, Protector

d amp, BX

Screw, Canp BX (2)

Screw, G ound

Cover, Term nal

Emer gency, Wench Assenbly
Adapt er, Sink

Plug And Cord Assenbly

Sli nger And



